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University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust (UHB) completed a merger by
acquisition of Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust (HEFT) on 1% April 2018. Due to
historical differences in data collection/reporting across UHB and the former Heart of
England NHS Foundation Trust this response has been provided by hospital site.

Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham

| am looking into the temporary staffing processes and spend for Allied Health
Professionals at your trust for the period of 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018.
Can you please provide the following information:

1. Which agency(ies) you have used during this period for the supply of
temporary AHPs?

Maxxima as the Master Vend
Total Assist

Day Webster

Service Care

Quiality Locums

2. Do you operate a Master Vend? If so with which agency and what is their fill
rate?
Maxxima, approx. 85-90%.

3. Please provide the total spend with each agency for the provision of temporary
AHPs for this period?

NHSi Group Month Total
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical Jan 71,245
Feb 76,351
Mar 71,338
Apr 60,427
May 77,542
Jun 67,326
Jul 57,000
Aug 57,994
Sep 60,796
Oct 51,602
Nov 42,463
Dec 36,934
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical Total 731,019
Grand Total 731,019

Chair: Rt Hon Jacqui Smith

Chief Executive: Dr David Rosser



Heartlands, Good Hope and Solihull Hospital

| am looking into the temporary staffing processes and spend for Allied Health
Professionals at your trust for the period of 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018.
Can you please provide the following information:

1. Which agency(ies) you have used during this period for the supply of
temporary AHPs?

Rig AHP
Globe
Daywebster
Medics P Ahp
Reed Ahp
Your World
Medilink Ahp
Maxxima Ahp
Hcl

Medacs
Sanctuary

Pulse

QLs

Quality

| D Medical
Placement Group

Piers Meadow
Al Total Assist
Care 4 Health

TFS Healthcare
Jennie Reeves

Pertemps
IMC Locums LTD

2. Do you operate a Master Vend? If so with which agency and what is their fill
rate?
We do not operate a Master Vend.

3. Please provide the total spend with each agency for the provision of temporary
AHPs for this period?

Chair: Rt Hon Jacqui Smith Chief Executive: Dr David Rosser



Row Labels -7 Sum of Spend - £

Ahp (AC
AHP lennie R
Care 4

D Med &hp
Daywebster
Globe

Hel &hp
Maxxirma &hp
Medacs
hedics P Ahp
Medilink &hp
FPertemps &hp
Piers &hp
Flace &hp
Pulse

QLS

Cuality Ahp
Reed Ahp
Rig&hp
Sanct Ahp
TFS Health
Total &Ahp
Your World
Grand Total

Chair: Rt Hon Jacqui Smith

1,182
46,510
8,229
7,267
110
367,913
371,272
206,927
507
271,070
46,913
2,694
10,859
6,962
10,401
6,307
174,524
71,182
255,078
89,516
55, 480
44,733
268,754
2,224,415

Chief Executive: Dr David Rosser



