University Hospitals Birmingham

Freedom of Information Request: 0741

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust (UHB) completed a merger by acquisition of Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust (HEFT) on 1st April 2018. Due to historical differences in data collection/reporting across UHB and the former Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust this response has been provided by hospital site.

Queen Elizabeth Hospital Birmingham

I am looking into the temporary staffing processes and spend for Allied Health Professionals at your trust for the period of 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018. Can you please provide the following information:

- 1. Which agency(ies) you have used during this period for the supply of temporary AHPs?
 - Maxxima as the Master Vend
 - Total Assist
 - Day Webster
 - Service Care
 - Quality Locums
- 2. Do you operate a Master Vend? If so with which agency and what is their fill rate?

Maxxima, approx. 85-90%.

3. Please provide the total spend with each agency for the provision of temporary AHPs for this period?

NHSi Group	Month	Total
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical	Jan	71,245
	Feb	76,351
	Mar	71,338
	Apr	60,427
	May	77,542
	Jun	67,326
	Jul	57,000
	Aug	57,994
	Sep	60,796
	Oct	51,602
	Nov	42,463
	Dec	36,934
Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical Total		731,019
Grand Total		731,019

Heartlands, Good Hope and Solihull Hospital

I am looking into the temporary staffing processes and spend for Allied Health Professionals at your trust for the period of 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018. Can you please provide the following information:

1. Which agency(ies) you have used during this period for the supply of temporary AHPs?

Rig AHP
Globe
Daywebster
Medics P Ahp
Reed Ahp
Your World
Medilink Ahp
Maxxima Ahp
Hcl
Medacs
Sanctuary
Pulse
QLS
Quality
I D Medical
Placement Group
Piers Meadow
A1 Total Assist
Care 4 Health
TFS Healthcare
Jennie Reeves
Pertemps
IMC Locums LTD

2. Do you operate a Master Vend? If so with which agency and what is their fill rate?

We do not operate a Master Vend.

3. Please provide the total spend with each agency for the provision of temporary AHPs for this period?

Row Labels 🖃 Sum	of Spend - £
Ahp IMC	1,182
AHP Jennie R	46,510
Care 4	8,229
D Med Ahp	7,287
Daywebster	110
Globe	367,913
Hcl Ahp	321,272
Maxxima Ahp	206,927
Medacs	507
Medics P Ahp	221,070
Medilink Ahp	46,913
Pertemps Ahp	2,694
Piers Ahp	10,859
Place Ahp	6,962
Pulse	10,401
QLS	6,307
Quality Ahp	174,524
Reed Ahp	71,182
RigAhp	255,078
Sanct Ahp	89,516
TFS Health	55,480
Total Ahp	44, 738
Your World	268,754
Grand Total	2,224,415